

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1837 OF 1998

Securities & Exchange Board of
India. .. Petitioner
v/s.
Hindustan Lever Limited & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Rohit Kapadia with Mr.Kumar Desai i/by Manesha
& Sethna for petitioner.

Mr.Amit Desai with Mr.Zal Andhyarujina i/by
Amarchand & Mangaldas for res.No.1.

Mr.Samil Purohit with Ankit Rajput i/by Dave &
Girish for res.No.7.

**CORAM : H.L. GOKHALE &
S.C.DHARMADHKARI, JJ.**

DATE : 15TH APRIL 2005

P.C. :

1. Mr.Kapadia, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner tenders a draft of the proposed amendment. Leave to amend in terms of the draft handed in. Amendment be carried out within two weeks. 2. This Petition be listed along with Writ Petition No.2372 of 1998 and Criminal Writ Petition No.2092 of 2004 as also Writ Petition No.2389 of 1998 for directions on 8th June 2005.

(H.L. GOKHALE, J.)

