



Judge, we direct the office to list this petition along with other two related writ petitions being Writ Petition No. 2372 of 1998 and Criminal Writ Petition No. 2092 of 2004 before the Bench presided over by the Honourable Shri Justice H. L. Gokhale on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2005.

Sd/-

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sd/-

S. A. BOBDE, J.